OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA ORDER

No. KW1/1-2014 ME(1)

Dated, Panchkula, the 17.12.2019

Sh. Bhupinder Singh, Assistant, Govt. College Assandh, Karnal is hereby promoted as Deputy Superintendent in the Level-6 of Schedule-1, Pay Matrix of Haryana Civil Services (Revised Pay) Rules, 2016 purely on temporary basis and w.e.f. 09.09.2019 i.e. the date from which his junior has been promoted and posted as such at Govt. College, Assandh, Karnal against vacancy.

The above promotion is subject to the following terms and conditions:-

- 1. This promotion is without prejudice to the right of his seniors. In case any claim by any senior is decided/received at any stage in future, he will be reverted to his original post from which he is being promoted.
- 2. This promotion is without prejudice to the disciplinary proceedings pending against him.
- 3. His promotion is further subject to Government/Court decision adversely affecting his promotion.
- 4. In case the vacancy against which he is being promoted ceases to exist and in case of no vacancy of the post on which he is being promoted, he will be reverted to his original post without any notice.
- 5. The promotion is subject to review in case of Court/Government decision adversely affecting his promotion.
- 6. In case he does not join the promotional post within 15 days his claim will be rejected as per rules.
- 7. He will remain on probation for a period of one year, which can be extended in terms of Service Rules.
- 8. He will not be entitled for payment of arrear prior to actual date of joining as Deputy Superintendent and he will only be entitled to the benefit of fixation of Pay w.e.f. 09.09.2019.

A.SREENIVAS DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA PANCHKULA

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula, the 18.12.2.19

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Principal, Govt. College, Assandh (Karnal) is requested to send the relieving report and joining report.
- 3. PS/Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula.
- 4. Sh. Bhupinder Singh, Assistant, Govt. College, Assandh (Karnal).
- 5. Spare copy for the personal file of the official concerned.
- 6. Incharge, IT Cell for uploaded on Web-Portal.

Deputy Director ME for Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula